
UNIFIED PUBLIC SAFETY ADMINISTRATION COURSE CHECKLIST 
CORE COURSES 

SUBJECT CLASS HRS GRADE 

ENGL  1010  3 

ENGL  1020  3 

ENGL  2110  3 

COMM  1010  3 

FA  1040  3 

MATH 3

MATH 3

UNIV  1000  1 

PSCI  2110  3 

SOC  1010  3 

NATURAL SCIENCE  3

NATURAL SCIENCE  3

NATURAL SCIENCE  3

HIST  2020  3 

MAJOR COURSES 
SUBJECT CLASS HRS GRADE 

UPSA 

2400 

3 

UPSA 

2550 

3 

UPSA 

2700 

3 

UPSA  3700 

3 

UPSA  4100 

3 

UPSA/CJ  4200 

3 

UPSA *  4400 

3 

UPSA  4480 

3 

UPSA  4700 

3 

3 

3

3

3

3

3

3

CONCENTRATION 

3 
3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

2 

SUBJECT CLASS HRS GRADE 

TOTAL 40  Total 48 

TOTAL  12

UPSA 4480 Senior Seminal must be taken in your last        
spring semester.  If you are graduaƟng in the summer or fall 
you will need to register for UPSA 4480 in the spring of that 

year. 

ELECTIVES 

SUBJECT CLASS 

ConcentraƟons 
Law Enforcement AdministraƟon (A) Fire & Emergency Medical Services 

AdministraƟon (B) 
Emergency Management AdministraƟon (C) Public FaciliƟes Management (D) 

CJ 1100  UPSA 2250  UPSA 1500 

CJ 2300  UPSA 2400  UPSA 2500 
CJ 3360  UPSA 2900  UPSA 2900 
PSCI 4040  UPSA 4300 or 4350  UPSA 3400 
8 hrs. Approved ElecƟves  8 hrs. Approved ElecƟves  8 hrs. Approved ElecƟves  ElecƟves 

MKTG 3230 
MGT  3220 

5 hrs. Approved 

UPSA 2100

UPSA 

3000

UPSA

3600

CJ

ENGL

SOC

SOC 

4475

3230

4080

3030

/2500

BUAD 3250
BUAD 3280

Nuclear Surety Management (E) Geo Computation (F)

PSCI 3060 BUAD 1800 PSCI 3090  BUAD 3250 
PSCI 4080  MKGT 3230 PSCI 4090 

MATH 1090 

2 hrs. Approved ElecƟves  2 hrs. Approved ElecƟves 

HIST 3240

(Section 06) HIST 4980

MATH 2050

PLPS 3060

MKTG  4370

TOTAL 

3 

3 

3 

20 

3 



FIRST YEAR SEM 
HRS 

SECOND YEAR SEM 
HRS 

THIRD YEAR  SEM 
HRS 

FOURTH YEAR SEM 
HRS 

English 1010, 1020  6  CommunicaƟon 1010 OR 2500  3   Criminal JusƟce 4475  3  UPSA 4200  3 

Science (1)  6  Fine Arts 1040  3  English 3230  3  Social Work 4450 or 
Sociology 4080 

University Studies 1000  1  History 2020  3  ElecƟves  6 

3 

Sociology 1010  3  PoliƟcal Science 2010  3  UPSA 3000  3 

UPSA 4100, 4400 

3 

UPSA 2400  3  UPSA 2100  3  UPSA 3600  3 

UPSA 4480 

5 

UPSA 2550  3  Science (1)  3  UPSA 3700  3 

UPSA ConcentraƟon 

TOTAL 31  TOTAL 30  TOTAL 30  TOTAL 29 

MathemaƟcs (1)  6  English 2110  3  UPSA 4200  3  SOC 3030  3 

UPSA 2700  3  UPSA ConcentraƟon  9  UPSA ConcentraƟon  6 

Total Semester Hours for Degree = 120 

University Core Requirements 
   1     Must meet university core requirements (see following). 
   2      All six foreign language semester hours must be in the  same 

foreign language. 

English Component (6 hours) 
English 1010, English 1020 

MathemaƟcs (6 hours) ‐ (taken in pairs indicated and in sequence)  
MathemaƟcs 1020 and 1060; 1020 and 1090; 1020 and 2010; 1035 and 
1060: 1100 (6 hours); or 2100 and 2110 (10 hours) 

Fine Arts & HumaniƟes Component (6hrs): 
Fine Arts 1040 

Natural Science Component  (9hrs): 

Physical:  3 or 6 hours selected from Science 1010, Chemistry 1030‐
1031, 1041‐1041, 1071: Physics 2030‐2031, and 2510‐2511. 
Biological:  3 or 6 hours selected from Science 1020, 2020; Biology 
1010‐1011, 2060‐2061, 2220‐2221, and 2230‐2231. 

HumaniƟes (9 hours) 
Literature: 3 hours—English 2070 (English majors only) 
2110  (all others) 
History:  3 hours selected from History 1010, 1020, 2010 
and 2020 
CommunicaƟons: 3 hours (CommunicaƟon 1010) 

Social/Behavioral Science component (6hrs): 
(3 hours must be at the 2000 level) 

Social Science:  3 hours selected from Anthropology 110, 
Economics 2000, PoliƟcal Science 2010, Geography 1010, 
and Philosophy 1010. 
Behavioral Science:  3 hours selected from EducaƟonal 
Psychology 2020, Psychology 1010, 2050, and Sociology 
1010. 

School of Social Sciences and 
Applied Programs

AdministraƟve Offices 
103 Kyser Hall 
Phone: (318)357‐6967 
Fax: (318)357‐6966 

Mark Melder, Director
Meredith Morris, AdministraƟve Assistant 
Karen Pichon, AdministraƟve Assistant 

Jack Atherton, UPSA Coordinator 
343‐B Kyser Hall 
Phone: (318)357‐6850 

You must have a 2.0 GPA for all hours pursued as well as in your major.  To figure out your GPA, divide the total honor points by the total hours you have taken.  Honor points are 
calculated by mulƟplying the number of hours by 4 (for an A), 3 (for a B), 2 (for a C), 1 (for a D), or 0 (for an F). 

School of Social Sciences and Applied Programs
 Unified Public Safety AdministraƟon ‐ Bachelor of Science Degree 
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