UNIFIED PUBLIC SAFETY ADMINISTRATION COURSE CHECKLIST

CORE COU	RSES			
	SUBJECT	CLASS	HRS	GRADE
	ENGL	1010	3	
	ENGL	1020	3	
	ENGL	2110	3	
	сомм	1010 /2500	3	
	FA	1040	3	
	MATH		3	
	HIST	2020	3	
	MATH		3	
	UNIV	1000	1	
	PSCI	2110	3	
	soc	1010	3	
NATURAL SCIENCE			3	
NATURAL SCIENCE			3	
NATURAL SCIENCE			3	
	TOTAL		40	

MAJOR COURSES				
SUBJECT	CLASS	HRS	GRADE	
UPSA	2100	3		
UPSA	2400	3		
UPSA	2550	3		
UPSA	2700	3		
UPSA	3000	3		
UPSA	3600	3		
UPSA	3700	3		
UPSA	4100	3		
UPSA/CJ	4200	3		
UPSA *	4400	3		
UPSA	4480	3		
UPSA	4700	3		
CI	4475	3		
ENGL	3230	3		
SOC	4080	3		
SOC	3030	3		
Total		48		

CONCENTRATION					
SUBJECT	CLASS	HRS	GRADE		
		3			
		3			
		3			
		3			
		3			
		3			
		2			
TOTAL		20			
UPSA	UPSA 4480 Senior Seminal mu				

UPSA 4480 Senior Seminal must be taken in your last spring semester. If you are graduating in the summer or fall you will need to register for UPSA 4480 in the spring of that year.

Concentrations

Law Enforcement Administration (A)	Fire & Emergency Medical Services	Emergency Management Administration (C)	Public Facilities Management (D)	
, ,	Administration (B)			
CJ 1100	UPSA 2250	UPSA 1500	BUAD 3250	
CJ 2300	UPSA 2400	UPSA 2500	BUAD 3280	
CJ 3360	UPSA 2900	UPSA 2900	MKTG 3230 MKTG 4370	
PSCI 4040	UPSA 4300 or 4350	UPSA 3400	MGT 3220	
8 hrs. Approved Electives	8 hrs. Approved Electives	8 hrs. Approved Electives	5 hrs. Approved Electives	
Nuclear Surety Management (E)	Geo Computation (F)			

 Nuclear Surety Management (E)
 Geo Computation (F)

 PSCI 3060
 PSCI 3090
 BUAD 1800
 BUAD 3250

 PSCI 4080
 PSCI 4090
 MKGT 3230

 HIST 3240
 MATH 1090
 MATH 2050

 (Section 06)
 HIST 4980
 PLPS 3060

 2 hrs. Approved Electives
 2 hrs. Approved Electives

School of Social Sciences and Applied Programs Unified Public Safety Administration - Bachelor of Science Degree

FIRST YEAR	SEM HRS	SECOND YEAR	SEM HRS	THIRD YEAR	SEM HRS	FOURTH YEAR		SEM HRS
English 1010, 1020	6	Communication 1010 OR 2500	3	Criminal Justice 4475	3	UPSA 4200		3
Mathematics (1)	6	English 2110	3	UPSA 4200	3	SOC 3030		3
Science (1)	6	Fine Arts 1040	3	English 3230	3	Social Work 4450 or Sociology 4080		3
University Studies 1000	1	History 2020	3	Electives	6	UPSA 4100, 4400		6
Sociology 1010	3	Political Science 2010	3	UPSA 3000	3	UPSA 4480		3
UPSA 2400	3	UPSA 2100	3	UPSA 3600	3	UPSA Concentration		5
UPSA 2550	3	Science (1)	3	UPSA 3700	3	Electives		6
UPSA 2700	3	UPSA Concentration	9	UPSA Concentration	6			
TOTAL	31	TOTAL	. 30	TOTAL	30	TO	OTAL	29

Total Semester Hours for Degree = 120

University Core Requirements

- 1 Must meet university core requirements (see following).
- 2 All six foreign language semester hours must be in the same foreign language.

English Component (6 hours)

English 1010, English 1020

Mathematics (6 hours) - (taken in pairs indicated and in sequence)
Mathematics 1020 and 1060; 1020 and 1090; 1020 and 2010; 1035 and
1060: 1100 (6 hours); or 2100 and 2110 (10 hours)

Fine Arts & Humanities Component (6hrs):

Fine Arts 1040

Natural Science Component (9hrs):

Physical: 3 or 6 hours selected from Science 1010, Chemistry 1030-1031, 1041-1041, 1071: Physics 2030-2031, and 2510-2511. **Biological:** 3 or 6 hours selected from Science 1020, 2020; Biology 1010-1011, 2060-2061, 2220-2221, and 2230-2231.

Humanities (9 hours)

<u>Literature</u>: 3 hours—English 2070 (English majors only) 2110 (all others)

<u>History:</u> 3 hours selected from History 1010, 1020, 2010 and 2020

Communications: 3 hours (Communication 1010)

Social/Behavioral Science component (6hrs):

(3 hours must be at the 2000 level)

<u>Social Science</u>: 3 hours selected from Anthropology 110, Economics 2000, Political Science 2010, Geography 1010, and Philosophy 1010.

Behavioral Science: 3 hours selected from Educational Psychology 2020, Psychology 1010, 2050, and Sociology 1010.

School of Social Sciences and Applied Programs

Administrative Offices 103 Kyser Hall Phone: (318)357-6967

Fax: (318)357-6966

Mark Melder, Director Meredith Morris, Administrative Assistant Karen Pichon, Administrative Assistant

Jack Atherton, UPSA Coordinator 343-B Kyser Hall Phone: (318)357-6850

You must have a 2.0 GPA for all hours pursued as well as in your major. To figure out your GPA, divide the total honor points by the total hours you have taken. Honor points are calculated by multiplying the number of hours by 4 (for an A), 3 (for a B), 2 (for a C), 1 (for a D), or 0 (for an F).